
168 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 2, 1995 CONTINUED 

&. George and George a by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on October 9, 1995. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Plumbing Supplies were received and opened. The bidders 

being two in number are as follow: 

1. C & L Supply, Inc. by item 

2. Empire Plumbing by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to refer bids‘ to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on October 9, 1995. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Lease-Purchase of Eight (8) New 1996 Crown Victoria Police 

Interceptor Vehicles and Lease-Purchase of Four (4) New 1996 Taurus Vehicles 

respectively. The bidders being six in number are as follow: 

1. Courtesy Ford 

Crown Victoria (8) total. $143,419.00 

Ford Taurus (4) total $ 69,656.00 
2. Turnpike Ford 

Crown Victoria (8) total $141,570.00 
Ford Taurus (4) total $ 68,760.00 

3. Don Thornton Ford 

Crown Victoria (8) total $144,530.00 

Ford Taurus (4) total $ 64,322.00 

4. Mahan Leasing 

Crown Victoria (8) total $149,997.00 
Ford Taurus (4) total $ 646,708.00 

S. Lakeshore Ford Mercury 
Crown Victoria (8) total $146,750.00 

Ford Taurus (4) total $ 65,324.00 
&. Jim Nelson Ford 

Crown Victoria (8) total $143,833.00 

Ford Taurus (4) total $ 63,856.00 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to refer bids to District Attorney, INCOG and 

Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on October 9, 1995. Upon 

roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Rental of Trailer Haul Trucks were received and opened. 

The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

1. D& H Trucking by item 

2. B & G Trucking by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, ta refer bids to Highways and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on October 9, 1995. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Sign Posts, Clamps, Delineator Posts and Markers were 

received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Pinkley Sales by item 

2. Unistrut by item 

3. Hall Signs, Inc. by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to refer bids to Highways and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on October 9, 1995. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Repair Service on Automotive Starters, Generators, and 

Alternators were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as 

follow: 


